PETTTION FOR ZONING vnamcs
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BAL'..MORE COUNTY:

Henry Raab and
Lor n.::ﬁ'i'mw.,mm..»....rw ownatAof the property situale tn Baitimare

County and which Is described In the description uod plat sttached bereto and made & part harest,
e y: 30 te

hereby petition for 1 Varisnce from Section. .23

e )0 And g zear yord veriance {tom 30 30 28% e

Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, Lo the Zouing Law of Baltimore County; for the
i remson,: (indiesls hardship or practical dificulty)

i

and practical difficul y
foe attacted SdISHIALE “ P

Baltine re, Md. &

PETTTIBN FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Millard Hartman and

L or we,_ EAUthHAmAn __ _ iufeNepsl owner.sof the property sttuats in Baltimore

Coraly and mhwnnmmuummmmm.mw.

de_yard variance from 30! 1o

hersby petition for a Variance from Secticn. .
igr yATd vaciavse for Jnading decket fram 30! o 9% side yard »

from 30' o 19!,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following ressons: (Indicate hardship or practical dificulty)

See attached description

Hardship and practical difficulty

Liw For Baltimors County.
.!:‘ﬁa:.g;éﬂ/“&

Edith Hartman
Address. .. 832 Belair,

i

oo T e, 983 that the subject
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two
out Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the
Cornissioner of Baltimors County in Room 108, County

County, on the...... W auy of.. October

"

B4

A

matler of thi; petibon be advertised, an
through-

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT BEGULATION% 3 i‘, if}

vt

*"" PETITION an ZONING nﬂcusanc;mon
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEFTION
‘TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER UF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Raab and

L or we, Léllian W. Rasb _______(wis]iegal ownera. of the property situste in Baltimore
County and which s described in ths description and plat attached herelo and made a part harwol,
lereby petition (1) that the roning ctatus of the herein described property be re-ciassified, pursaant

10 tae Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an
..... BB ... ._.__zome; for the following reasons:

1. Error
2. Ghange
3. Other reasons to be assigned at time of hearing.

Ses attashed description

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, 6 we, agree Lo pay expenses of abovo reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
+%c., upon filing cf this petition, and further agree to and zre to be bound by the oaing
4nd Pestrictions of Ballimore Counly adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

2 3
= !
£ k.3 s
[ +ing
o !\ e
e Contract purchaser
(=]
o
. ¥ . %/ﬁf/m ,,,,,,,,
2.
= £non_Boa
z ~
I~
= F __Suite 305 Heaver Plaza
- Lutherviie, ‘Md. 21693
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, this . 318t ____ day
[ ¥ . 198.272that the subject matter of ihis petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Ballimore Counly, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out re County, that property be posted, aud that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
5\‘&@-& of Baltimore County In Room 108, County Ofice Building in Towson, Baltimore
" .

e

PATRICIA 8. GRAMAM
ATTOmMEY AT Law
208 maLTIMORE avENuE
TOWEON. MARYLAND iiEoa

February 1, 1974

John A, Slowik, Chairman
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 73-06-RXA
Henry Ruab, et al (Millard Wartman, ot ux)
NB Corner and SB Corner of Belair Road and
Louisa Avenue = 11th District
Alleged Zoning Violation - Millard Hartman
No, 74-14-V, ZV-73-86

Dear Mr. Slowik:

I am in roceipt cf a copy of Mr. Romadka's letter to you dated
January 24, 1974, roquesting acceptance of Mr. Hartman's Motion to
amend his Patition for Reclassification from DR-16 to BR to a
Peticion for Special Exception for an Office Beilding.

This 1s to inform you that my clients stromgly object to any

such amendsent. In a letter dated November 12, 1973, Mr. Romadka
informed you that inasmuch as you apparently had not allowed him to
make such an amendment, he was filing a Petition for Special
Bxception for an office building in a DR-16 zone with the Zoning
Commissioner.

The Zoning Commissicner refused to accept thi Petition for
filing and now asking your accaptance of their Motion to amend
the Petition,

I wish to point out that under Rule 500:12 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations, "no new petition for recla. ification or
special exception shall be entertained by the zoning commissioner
in any case which has been denied either by the zoning commissioner
or the County Board of Appeals until the expiration of 18 months
from the date of the final order theraom,"

~.

.+ 'permion ¥k zoNING Re-cLAsSFICATION

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

3.6
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ?
W. Raab (wife)

Lor m.m.mumw_mm.uummnm
County and which is dascribed in the description and piat attached hereto and madé a part hereof,
Barsdy petition (1) that the soning statss of the herein described property be reclassified, pursaaat
e RBAS

-some; for the following reasons:

2. Change -
3. Other reasons to be assigned at time of hearing.

So0 atieshel deseription |

Property is (0 be posted sad advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulstions

L, or we, agree (o pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising.
Mm.wﬂhdlﬁmmwm—bmmwhlﬁhlﬁuﬂ‘
reguistions and restrictions of Baltimors County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Batimore
County.

Address _. Address.. 832) Belair Road ..
--Baltimore, Md, 21236

Protestant's Afioraey
Address .. Sulte 105 Heaver Plaza ~ == R R iy
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.....__._._________, day

—-» 197 __, thut the subject malter of this mm -
fult oy the Zoning Law of Batgpre County, in two bewspapers of geoaral circulation through-
out Baltimors County, that progerty be posted, and that the public hearing be kad befors the Zenkeg
Mmjlﬂﬂmﬂumumhlumﬂy Office Building in Towsos, Baltimore

DL L J—-
=T2 1100

day of

LA O

ok Q04

8, Jetm

John A, Slowik, Chairman
County Board of Appeals
February 1, 1974

Page 2

1 see nothing in the Baltinore County Code, the Baltimare County
2Zoning Regulations o- the Rules of the Countv Board of Appeals
allowing such an amendnment.

Tt woul!d appear that the fetitioners are attempting to 9o in the
back door and accomplish what they cannot do by going in the
front deor.

Very truly yours,
f el _'/{MA Az
Patricia S, Graham

PSGi

<c: Rebert J, Romadka
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PETI’I’ISN FOR ZONING VAKIAN il CE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE ( OUNTY.

W. Raab (wife)
-legal owners_of the property siluate in Baltimore

1, or weHlenzy Raab and Li

County and which s described in the description and plat attached hercto an made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance (rom 5e
,,,,,,,,, 10'_a0d_a.reax yars.

Jietl

required by the

\

e A

p
c..q%m“’m

-238.2,-side vard vai.ance from.10'.to

ariance from 20! to 28', .

of the Zoning Regulations of Raltimore County, to the Zoning L
fallowing reasons: findicale bardship ot practical difficulty)

Hardship and practical difficult: |
Foo attached desastptiin v

P

I e, Bree 10 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, pesting, etc., upon fling of this

aod further agree 1o and ar 1o be bound by the zoning regulations l.ndw:eﬂnc'llnnl of
timore County.

“County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law For Bal

B
‘ Contract purchaser

e

% !Hl!ei
ddress. 832 Belair Road _ ...
.-Baltimore, Md, 21236

g3 the subject malter of this petion be adverlised, as

e County. in two newspapers of general circulation through-
Progerty be posted, and that the public hearing be had beforc the Zoning
ner of Ballimare County in Room 108, County Office Building In Towsan,

.
fmor

re County, that

oo day Of g, 197 1t -yl clock

" Zoning Commissioner of Baitimors County,

fover)

January 24, 1374

wohn A. Slowfk, Chairman
County Board of Appeals
County Office 8ul dinx
Towson, Maryland 2120

Case No. 73-66-RXA

Henry Raab, et ai {Millard Hartman, et ux)
NE Corner and SE Corner of Belair Road and
Louisa Avenue - 17th District

Re:

Alleged Zoning Violation - Millard Hartman
No. ’t-ll-'l. i¥-73-86

Dear Mr. Slowik:

On November 12, 1973, 1 ha¢ written to you concerning
the above captioned cases requesting that tnese matters be
generally continued as [ was filing & Petition for Special
Exception for an office building with the Cf{fice of Zoning. I
have row been notified by said 3mc. that they could not accept
my ret‘tion since my c¢lfent's original ition is now on appeal.
The Zzning Commissioner has suggested ti the original petition
be amended from our orfginal request for 3R zoning to a Special
Excer‘irm “or an o.1ice buflding and that the matter be set down
and heard before the Board on said appeal. herefore, I would
a5k that you accept at this time my client's motfon to amend his
zoning Petftiun For Reclassification from DR-16 to BR tn DR-16
with a Special Exception for an office B3uilding.

1 would appreciate, therefore, your setting this matter
down for hearing at your earl!est convenfence and notify this
office of said hearing date.

Yery truly yours,
) /f;--«—*‘/é, L
Romadka

Rokert J.
RJIR/ds]

cc: Fatricia S. Graham
Attorney at Law

R

fo. o7

TS 1934

2 AL
FROM AREA AND HE.GHT REGULATIONS 75),5;/'0



FETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION .
CTAL

from D.R. 16 to B,R., SPEl BEFURE |
EXCEPTION for Living fuarters . |
in a commercial building, and COUNT{ BOARD OF APPEALS |
VARIANCE from Section 238.2 .

of ihe Zoning Regulations oF ‘
N/E and S/E cornars of . |
Belair Road and Louisa Avenue BALTIMORE COUNTY

11th District .

Henxy A. Raab and No. 73-66-RXA

Millard Hartman, Petitioners .

P T R S R S T

PETITION TO AMEND ORDER OF
BOARD OF APPEALS

The Petition of Joseph J, Gorst and Marle uerst, Protestantss
Appellants, vy Patricia S. Grahan, their attorney, respactfully
represents:

1. That an appeal wns filed by the above Petitioners from an
Order of the Zaning Commdssioner, dated Jane 7, 1973, granting a
Reclassification from D.R. 16 to B.R., on a parcel of land owned by
He 1y A. Raab and located on the southeast corner of Belair Road and
Louisa Avenue (Parcel #2).

2. Thau tils decision of the Zoning Commissioner was affirmed
by the doard of Appeals by Order dated May 1, 1974.

3, That joined with the Porition of Henry A. Raab was the
Petition of Millard Hartman for Reclassification from D.R. 16 ta B.R.,
a Special Bxception for living quarters in a commercial building,
and a Variance from Section 238,2 of the Zoning Regulations (side yard
setbacks) for a parcel of land located at the northeast corner of
#elair Road and Louisa Avenue (Parcel #1), This Petition ~f Millara
Hartman was denied by the Zoning Commissioner in his decision, dated
June 7, 1973, Fron this decision, an appeal was [iled,

4. That at a hearing before the Board of Appeals on March 13,
1974, your Peritioners appeared as Appallants in regard to Parcel w2

and as Protestants in regard to Parcel #1.

S, That at a aaring before the Board of Apneals on March 13,

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION . BEFORE
from D.R. 1640 B.R., SPECIAL
EXCEPTION for Living Guarters : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
in @ commercial building, and
VARIANCE from Section 238.2 : oF
of the Zoning Regulatisns
N/E and S/E corners of : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Belair Road and Louisa Avenue
Tith Dshelct : No. 73-66-RXA
Haney A, Racb and
Millard Hartman, Petitioners t

QPINION

This case comes bafore the Board of Appeals on appeals from the Order of t he
Zoning Cominiss ioner, dated June 7, 1973, The irat ant cese concerns twa parcels of
lond: Parcal 71, the Hartman property, is located on the northeast corner of Belair Road
and Louisa Avenue, and Parcel 72, being the Rach property on tha southeast corner of Belair
Road ond Louisa Avenue, in tha Elavanth Disiict of Baltir ~re County.

The pefition for Parcal *1 requests reclassification from DR, 14 ta 8.8, o
special axception for living quarters in o commercial building, ond a variance from Section
238.2 of the Zoning Regulations (side yord setbacks), and the patition on Porcel 2 requests
reclassification from DK, 16 to B.R,, and a variance from Section 238.2 (siue and reor
yard setbacks). The petition for reclauification, special exception and variances on the
northeast corner (Parcel 1) was denied by the Zoning Commissioner, and from that Order
the Petitioners appealed,  The Zoning Commimsioner granted the petition for reclassifica-
Hon on Parcal 12, baing the southeat cornar of Balair Road ond Louiso Avenue, and denied

| varionces on said parcel, and from thar part of the Order the Protestants appealed.

44 the hearing on this case, the Patitioner, Hocrman (Parcal 1), amended
| his petition to request o speciol enception for offices in a D.R. 16 zone, theieby no longer
| sweking a reclansification, and he further askad o varlancs for aside yard setback from the
| required 30 feet to 19 feer on the south side of his property, thareby dismissing the variance

requested on the north side and to the rear or sast of the proparty.

The evidence produced by both of the Petitioners inc'uded testimony by o

| professional engineer, o realtor and appraiser, as well as several people from the immediate

| naighberhood in support of the petitions., It was olso submittad, os Petitioners’ Exhibit

the Petitioner, Hartman (Parcel #1), amended nis Petition and roquested
a Special Exception for offices in a D.R. 16 zone, and a side yard
setback from the required 30 feet to 19 feet on the souih side of his
property.

6. That by Order of the Board of Appeals dated May 1, 1974,
the Petition of Millard Hartman (Pariel #1) was granted.

7. That the Petitioners, Joseph J. Gerst and Marie Gerst, are
adjacent property owners to Parcel #1 owned by Millard Hartman.

8. That Section 502.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
provides that the Zoning Commissioner or Board of Appeals, when
granting a Special Exception, shall have the power to impose such

trictions or lat governing such Special Exception

as may be decmed necessary or adwisable for the protection of surround-
ing and neighboring properties.

9. That your Petitioners, purswant tc the above, respectfully
request that the following restrictions be imposed on che grany of
the Special Exception to Millard Hartman:

a: No retail sales on premiscs.
b. No transfer of merchandise from ane truck
or truck trailer to another,
©, 4o lay-over parking of trucks of truck trailers.
d. No truck deliveries of merchandise.
€. Mo display of oeady te be sold.
f. Defininy reasanable hours of operation,
6. Mo truck traffic on premises.

h. No aoditional structures ro be erected on presises.

i No af ex*rting struct

s o te e o

PATRICIA 5, GRAMAM, Attorney for
Petitioners

605 Baltimore Avenuc

Towsan, Maryland 21204

296-8850

Roob-Hartman - 473-66-RXA 2.

#7, o list of ten people from the immadiate neighborhood present of the hearing ond in
favor of the petitions, in addition fo those who testified. Without exception their
testimony indicated that there vould be no problem with complionce under Section 502.1

of ... Zoning Regulations and inat, therefore, the special exception shauld be allowed os o
permilied use undar the existing zoning. There was additional testimony from M.
Hartman, s well as the expert witnesses, thar indicated the existing masonry ronstructed
building is within 19 feat of the property line on the south side of Parcel #1, and it would,
therefore, be an unreasoncble hardship or certainly practical difficulty 1o mave the building

o remave a portion thereof in order fo comply with the requiced sniback .

As regards Porcel 2, 1t is the testimony from the experts, particulorly from

the real estale oxpert, that it was arror on the port of the County Council to clossify this

property as D.R. 16, The Board feuls that this posi is patently obvious even by a

which thaws thar the

zoning map (Petitioners” Exhibit 42,

cursary study of the o
subject property Faces on Belair Road, @ majo artery in the nartheast section of baltimere
County, ot the southeast corner of the intersection of Louisa Avenue, a private road of
approximately ten to hwelve foot width. The property to the south of the Raob property
(Parcel #2) 7s zoned B.R, to the salfimore County Beltway and beyond, a distance of
approximotely one and one-half miles.  Tha property to the sast or rear of the Roob
property, which faces along Louisa Avenve, the private rood referred to above, is also
zoned B.R. and, in foct, o 40 foot section of the Rach praperty alung the east side is
Jikewise zoned B.R.,  As s obvious from the inspection of the maps, Hhis gigantic length
of B.R. zoning ends at Louisa Avenue with exception of the isolated narfion of the Roab
property.  Tha clossification of the Raob property, therefore, a1 D.R. 16 rather than
B.R. amounts fo, in the opinion of this Boord, illegal spot zoning. Furthermore, the
Planning Board, in their recommendations, which were entered into evidance as part of the
2oning fils in this case, indicated that It was recommended that the zoning on this properly
be reclowified 1o B.R. There wos, however, no lestimany produced to indicate un=

rcasonabla hardship or practical difficulty with regord fo the variance raquested on

Parcel 12,

e
1 HEREBY CBRTIFY, That on this /J day of May, 1974, a copy of
the afarecoing Petition to Amend Order of Board of Appeals was mailed
to Robert J. Romadka, Attormey for Petitioner, Millard Hartman, at

BO9 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21231, ™~
#

DY

Reob-Hartman - £73-66-RXA 2

The Pratestonts in this case consisted of two neighbors who reside on Beloir
Road and o representative of the Perry Hall Improvement Aseaciation, Inc., wha stated that

the Association is opposed ta oll reclass

tion on the Beloir Road, The only question
raised by the Protestants with regard 1o the isues hera concernad the heavy wolume of traffic
on Beloir Rood, however, the report from the Deportment of Troific Engineering in the
zoning file indicates thot the Belair Road is nowhere near it capacity af the subje-t
focation; the only cancern of the Traffic Engineering Department wos with the slockoge of
Louisa Avenue by trucks servicing loading docks en Porcel 1, which is na ionger o subject
of this petition.

It is, therefore, the opinion i this Board that the special exception for
affices in a D.R. 16 zone, and the variance petitioned for on Parcel !1 should be granted,
and further, thet the petition for ieclassificotion from D.R. 14 to B.R, should be granted

with respect to Parcel #2,

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the aloregoing Opi

on, it s this

day
of May, 1974, by ths County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the Ordar of the Zoning
Commissioner, dated June 7, 1973, be affimed with respect to the petition of Henry Roob
(Porcel #2), end that the reclassificaticn from D,R, 16 1o B.R. patitioned for, be and the
same is hureby GRANTED; - 4 itis

FURTHER ORDERED that the varionce petitioned for on Parcel 2, be and

the some It hercby DEMICD; and it s

FURTHER ORDERED thar the petition, as omsnded, -equesting a special
exception for offices on the petition of Millord Hartman (Porcel 71), be and the same i
hereby GRANTED; and it is

&

PG vesce rrTaoe
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sscond sat firet Lines of that Cract of land
ln?lrwmmu-lm..;
S%¢. wie comveynd by Lowisa Maal, widew
|=-l=a €ourses and #/utances south 41
Se<:lmmaceramet pide of Louise Avessa;  th e eonds eset 140.00 faur te

»  themee

I
1 4

tA othe
to the place of :.;:::f‘ tharato werth 41 dagrees 12 mi.

CONTADNTNG 0656 acre

of land sere or less.

BEING all of thess tracts of damd recordsd ameng
the Lend
::ny o8 follaws: by desd daced July 26, 1941 in Liber

leuiss Ragh, Wanry
ot B A Thar 1133 reree 20s L Frdion] b

folio 216 etc, conveynd Léutsa Raab,
ll“l.lllh."ll.yh-d‘ﬂ.ll-dlru, 1940 1 1
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.
-Cf- s coaveped by Lowisa Rash, widew te Renry A. ln: ‘u::‘::u Fre

Pebrwary 21, 1972

QL
113 010 KaiFCiD RO,
MAUTINOME, MO, 11334

%00} 665 - 1422

Ragh-Hartman - #73-66-RXA
Boah-Hartman - f73-65-RxA

FURTHER ORDERED that the variance for side yord setbock fr_.n the required
_a uire:

distance of
istance of 30 feet to 19 feet along the south side of said property (Parcel #1), be ¢ 1d the
same is hereby GRANTED.

Any eppaal from this decision muat be in occordancs with Chapter 1100,
subtitle 8 of Maryland Rules of Procedurn . .

COUNTY 80ARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY




<
[t
(=3
=
i
a
o}
==
o
=3
Pre
a
-
v

=1
==
>

I

| RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- 7

CATION, SPECIAL EXCEDTION,

AND VARIANCE !

N and SE/Corners of Belair Road |

and Louisa Avenue - 11th District . oF

Henry Raab, et al - Petitioners ‘
|

BEFORE THE
|

ZONING COMMISSIONER

NO. 73-66-RXA (Item No, 12) BALTIMORE COUNTY

from a D, R, 16 Zone to a B, R,

The Petitioners request a Reclassificati

|| Zone, a Special Exception for Living Quarters in a Commercial Building and 1
|| Variances to permit side yards of twenty {20) feet and ninctaen {19} feat in u=u‘
|

|| of the requircd thirty (30) feet, and to permit a side yard of nine (9) fect in licu

| of the required thirty (30) feet for a loading dock, for Parcel No. 1, which

icnnalnn of 0, 516 acres of land, more or less; and, a Reclassification from a
D.R. 16 Zone to a B, R, Zonc and Variances to permit a side yard of ten {10)
feot in liou of the requircd thirty (30) feet and to permil a rear jurd of twenty-

i,nlghl (28) feet in lieu of the required thirty (30) feet, for Parcel No. 2, con:

|| sisting of 0. 65 scres of land, more or less, as indicated on he attached plal,

| being the Zoning Commissioner's Ex

t No. L. incorperated herein and made
a part hercof. Said parcels of land arc located on the nerth and southeast
/lcarners of Belair Road and Louis nvenue, in the Eleventh District of Baltimore
County. These propertics contain a total of |, 04 acres of land, more or less.
The owners and Petitioners of Parcel No. 1, herein referred to as the

§ Hartman property, are known as Millard tartman and Edith Hartman, and the

awners and Petitioners of Parcel No. 2, herein referred to as the Raab

)i
EI fhoroughfare in the nartheast section of Baltimore County, and are developed

property, are known as Heary Raab and Lillian W, Raab.
Testimony on behalf of the Petitioncrs indicated that both Par. ? No. | and

¥arcel No. 2 are zoned D, R, L, front ulong Belair Road, which is a major

by a dwelling on cach parcel

Expert testimeny on behall of the Petitioners indicated that there was a

® | need for D.R. zoning for uass of warchousing and offices in this general vicinity.

i}\ o. That thore havs been many changes in the condition and |
i: character of the pebghborhood since the adoption of the original
“ Comprehensive Zonlag Map for this sres, i
f 2. That there has been a substantial change in the conditions |
| |

|

and character of the naighborhood since the preseat Comprebansive Zoaning

are under

[
I Map for this district was ndopied as svidenced by the aforementioned and
| the fact that

tion drectly opposite |
| the subject nroperty. :
3. 7hat the property in the lmmedlats vicinity of the subject site
18 aogw improved by offices and other commercial uses.
4. That the Petitioners have other and further reasons to support
|

their spplication, all of which wil. bs shown at the hearing on sama.

F. Vernon Boczer,

Attornay for Petitioners

Suite 305 Huaver Flaza
I Luthervills, Md. 21093
8289441

GROER RECEIVED FOR FRING

N
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é
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/o the Zoning Commissioncr, the Baltimare County Counci: crred in classifying

Mr, Millard Hartman stated that he was in the wholerale kitchen cabinet

aud has been at this location for approximately four (4) years. He

that he did not sell retail but nceded a building sixty (60) feet by one

inmh‘a {100) fost or approximately six thousand (b, 600) square feot for his urni}
}Mr. Raab indicated that he also wanted to develop his property into a warchouso
type operation. ‘
Testimony, as to the change in the area, indicaled that a towrhouse develop-
ment is being developed directly across Delair Road from the subject properties

"J‘hu is the only change that the Petitioners' were able te cite other than the

|construction of the new St. Jaseph's Roman Catholic Church, which lics
approximately onc-quarter (1/4) of 3 mile Lo the north of the subject property.
Residents of the area protested agairst the use of tractor trailers
eminating from the subject property, the dangerous effect upon Belair Road,
and the protection of their homes.
| Mr. Joscph Gerat, a neighbor immediately to the north axd adjoining the |
| Hartman property, testified that, if this property were doveloped as proposcd, |

|the construction of a warchouse would in effect create a "prisor wall” directly

next to his property.

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based on all the |

levidence presented at the hearing, in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner,
the Comprehensive Zoning Map, as adopted on March 24, 1971, was partially
n error in classifying the two (2) subject tracts D, R, 16, In the Baltimore

ounty Planning Board Recammendations to the Zoning Commissioner, under

tem No. 12, and on the Official Baltimore County Zoning Map, namely 4C,

!/|show that Parcel No. 2 is cut out and bounded on the south and to the cast by

|
i It zoming. It is logical that Louisa Avenue should be the dividing line and
|

should have been placed o the map as B, R,, in March of 1971, In the opinion

EX PARTE * BEFORE "HE
IN THE MATTER OF b4 ZONING COMMISSIONER
ZONING RECLASSIFICATION FOR # oF
MILLARD HARTMAN AND = BALTIMORE COUNTY
EDITH HARTMAN =

BesnLetsnne

Millard Hartman and Edith Hartman, lesal owners, by F. Vernon

Boozer, their alterney, in support of their Petition that the zoning status

of their property be classified from DR 16 Denoity Residential Zone to a
BR zone, Business, Roadside, say:
1. That the County Commissioncrs in not zoning the subject

propurty for commercial use commited a mistake and error on the Compre-

hensive Zoning Map, for the following cogent reason:
a. The County Commissioners crred in not taking into
consideration the inc reased traffic on Bel Air Road and the

increase in and i us~s in the

immediate vicinity of the property,
b. The County Commussioners crred in not taking into
conside ration the {act that the property cuntiguous to the

subject property is zoned BR.

. The County Commissioners further erred in not taking

into ion the in the

vicinity of the site, which has created a tremendous need and
demand for facilities such as are envisioned on this site.

d. The County Commissioners erred in not taking into
censideration that there is a non-conforming commercial use

being mado of the subject property.

2
e
o
=]
g
a

£ve
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GROER R

|| his property D.R. 16. This was confiacatory in natare.

As to Parcel No. 1, the Baltime re Couaty Council did not error in rla

1
i; fying it as D.R. 16. Therefore, the Comprehensive Zoning Map, as adopted

|

| ,

||on March 24, 1971, is presumed to be correct and the burden of proving crror
||and/or substantial change in the character of the neighborhood is borne by the

|
| Petitioners.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Conimissioner of Baltimore

County, this day of June, 1973, that the request en Parcel No, 1
far a Reclassification be and the same 15 hereby DENIED and the above
described property or area be and the same is hercby continued as and to re-
main . R. 16. By necessity, the Special Excoption for Living Quarters in a
Commereial Building be and the same is horehy DENIED. Further, failure to

|| show practical difficuily and unreasonable hardship the Variances on Mercel

||No. 1 b and the same are hereby DENIED.

[ Further, IT IS ORDERED that the request on Parcel No. 2 for a Reclassi-

| fication from a D, R. 16 Zone 10 a B. R. Zone is hereby GRANTED from and
after the date of *his Order, subject ta the approval of a site plan by the

I Department of Public Works, State Highway Administration, and the Office of
Planning and Zoning.

Further, failure to show practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship

the Variances on Parce! No. 2 be and the same ia hereby DENIED.

/i g

> o 7
Zoning Comminsioner of
Baltimore County

<. That there have been many changes in the condition and
character of the neighbarhood since the adoption of the original
Comprehensive Zoning Map for this area.
2. That there has been a substanti al change in the conditions
and character of the neighborhcad since the present Comprehensive Zoning
Map for this district was adopted as evidenced by the alorementioned and
the fact that apartment buildings are under construction directly opposite
the subject property.
3. That the property in the immediate vicinity of the subject site
is now improved by offices and other commercial uses.
4., That the Petitioners have other and further reasons o support

their application, all of which will be shown at the hearing on same,

e

F. Vernon Bgozer,

Attorney fof Petitivners

suite 305 Heaver Flaza

Lutherville, Md. 21093
d28-9441

¥

| EX PARTE . BEFORE THE
IN THE MATTER OF ZONING COMMISSIONER
| ZONING RECLASSIFICATION FOR ! oF
| HENRY RAAR aad . BALTIMORE COUNTY
| trLizan . Raas
m..“

Heary Raab aad Uilllan W. Raab, legal owners, by F. Vernon
Boosar, whelr attornay, in support of thidr Petition that the Zcalng status
of their propesty be classified irom DR 16 Denisity Residential Zone to o

BR zone, Dusins

, Roadside, say:
1. That the County Commissionars io not soning the subject
Pproperty for commarcial uss commited & mistake aad srror on the Compre=
bensive Zoning Map, for the following cogent reasons:
a. Tha County Commissiona: rred in not taking into
considaration the lacressd traffic on Be! Alr Road and the
! in

and lodustrial uses in the
tmmaediate vicialty of the property.

b. The County Commissionors erred In not taking into
considaration the fact that the property coatiguous to the
subject property is zonsd BR.

€. The County Commissionars further erred in mot taking
into the loai

in the 1
vicinity of the eite, which has created a tremendous nesd and
demand for facilities such as are envisioned cn this site.

d. The County Comunissioners erred in act taking into

consideration that there s a non-conforming commercial us
being mads of the subject proparty.

s ...._ ...;,.. —

16 tom
TIAST PARCEL POR 832) BELAIR ROAD

BMGINNING for the same at the formed
potat by the {ntersection of
sssternmost side 7 Loatas peen
. 1 Jelair Road wich the nerthesstarnmost aide of Loutss Avamue

which
#moag the Land Recordas of lnlll-n”
wis convaped by Lillien M. Cox, widew to

Tunning U‘l:: and bindfag on satd fourch
air

thence runniug with and binaing on the fous

* i irth line of saf

::—:‘::::‘g-h" sald first parcal and on the northeasternmost alde of safd

- B se thersof common with othars enticled thersto north 41
aress 12 minutes weat 200.00 faat to the pluce of Begtaning.

OUNTAINING  0.516 acres of land more or 1

BEING 41l of that tract of land which
by deed dated
Fecordad among the Land Racords of Baltimors Comty (o tree toig C ™.

conveyed by Lilltan K. Gox, widow to Nillacd N, Hartwen ant oo 1" 001 #5c-

Tebruary 21, 1972

DAYID W, DALLAS,
(VL EGINERR
11 008 WARFORD ED.




STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
300 we sron Brmeer
BALTIMORE. MD, 21201

COMMITTE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

fORE COUNTY Z20NING ADVI

May 8, 1972 DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING G
EvoEne J. Currons P.E W T, MELZEN
izt ksl e

F. Vernan Boozer, Euquire A
Suite 305 Heaver Plaza
Luthe rville, Marylsnd 21093

cation Tetation
3rd Zomng Cyele

Item 12

Miliard Hartman et ux-Petiloners

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zonfng Commissieonar

2.A.C. meeting, Aori!
41972 Reclassifications

April ¥, 1972

Ttem: Prop: thrers Henry Raab,
#321 and 8323 Belair fg

Hr. Oliver L. Myers
(Ree i) 0.7, 16

Chairman

Zoning Advisary Committee
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 2120

Dear Mr. Boozer:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has roviewed the plans
submitted with the above reforenced petition and has made an
e onsite ficld inkpection of the property. The attached comments
are a result of this revisw and inspection,

Daar Mr. DiNennas

Re: Cycle Zaming i1
Item 12 = ZAC = hab-72
Property OQwner: Henry Rasb, et al
8321 £ 8223 Belair Road
Reclass, to BR, Variance to Section 238.2
side yard - District 11

The plan daes not indicate the dimension for the proposed

widening of the et
radius ratuens. 3ting private road {Louiss Ave) or that of the

The subjoct properties are located on the eant side of Relair
Road 780" and 800" south of Klasterman Avenue in the Eleventh

veazi District of Baltimore County. Parcel 1 contains 0,516 acres wnd
woosrmates | fs improved with a two story brick dwelling that is also used 75 a

L sales office for kitchea equipment. Imniediately to the north is a

1 1/2 story dwelling., The property directly to the south is Parcel
#2 which contains 0.656 acres and is improved with a | 1/2 1
dwelling and a detached garage. There io also a good deal of ju
and debris in tho rear yard of this property, Parcel §1 utilizes a
large tractor traile= to store kitchen merchandige and is parked on
a paved parking lot in the rear of this property. These propertics
are divided by Louisa Asenue, an unimproved road which leads back
1o a emall residential development.

The proposed roardside
e curb
entrance to the sauth on a 10 redies, " 10 the adjacent

Dear Mr. Hyers:

Cansider ing the conditions on Belair Raad,

) , heavy vo!
F:-»:;:.ia::i::un Gride, the propased additional pojnt o;“n:::s
ropeareirasbie anc should be eliminated. By ralucating the
v aed irerouse, azcess to the parking ot could be eatily

T Loursa dvenie. The plan must ultimately be rewised.

The subject petition is requesting a chang: from DR 16 to BR of
| plus acres. This change can be expected to increase the trip density
from 130 trips to 600 trips per day,

Although capacity problems do not exist along the frontuge of this
property, severs capacity restraints occur in the intersection of Joppa and
Belair Roads, with long delays occurring during the peak hours and Friday
mverings and Saturday, With the location of the loading docks to the pro=
posud buildings, it is expected that trucks will block Louisa Auenue.

Acces: from Belair "oga

Fation appravel ana permiee | TPISCE to State Mighway Adinist-

The subject petition is accepted for filing; however, the

must be indicated in revised plans prior to the
hoaring, The residential dwslling ta the sast af the subject property
must be shown, all proposcd lighting, proper curbing and driveways,

Very truly yours,

er s truly yours

L s

Charles Lee Chief,

| purking areas and indicate how the residential neighbora would be & R Ove |
| protectod from any disturbing noise. Also, the p ng area should s Richard Hoore =velopment Engineering Section
3 Assistant Traffic Engineer Iy
| be reviaed an cars do not drive in dircctly from Loulss Avenus and e
| tractor trailers do not have to back up frum the readway. CRit:ar Bet 3 £l Yeyary
Asst, levuhm— t Enginger

EL-Paees

truly your

OLM:JJDibbr

——BartiMore CounTy,

Baltimore County Fire Department
1T e12

BOARD OF EDUC

GEORGE E. GAVRELIY

Dirneoms
el DepartmeNT OF HEALTH—— e Sosm, _ZBALII
Ehist ml‘.ﬂm LU T — ————— S = 5

DONALD J. ROOF, M.C., MPM. 4 ¢
JEFFERSON BUILDING Properiy Omecr Henry Rasu, et al

Towson  Maryland 21204
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 April 17, 1972 SaruTy vare ann covmry meswre orrcen

Distriey 11

April 17, 1972

1 Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chalrman
| Office of Flanning and Zoning Zoning Advisory Cosmitt May B, 1972
‘; Baltimore County Office Bullding Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryl 1204 Baltimore County Office Bldg.
i AT M. z;i!;;‘l;;mr:la::w Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. Myer e Dlivae L Wyerm, c"“n"""" No effect or ctoient bopulsticn
RE: Property Owner: Henry Raah, et al Znn1ngﬁdv‘mrernmllltr‘
Comments on Ttem 12, Zonlug Advisery Committee M Office of Planning and Zoning
Locationt 8321 and 8323 Belalr Road April 4, 1972, are as follows: Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Item Mh, 12 Zoning Acenda  April 4, 1972 Property Owner: Henry Raab, et al
Location: 8321 and 8323 Belair Road Dear Mr. Myers:
Gen'lemeas sent zemlng: D.R.
] d .51 fficact llL.V!iuncnt i .,
et e v e sifoysent seosonty e bt syt by e L R Carmantson o 12, Zaing Absory Careites Mesting, April 4, 1972, e o llows:
s au comments mar! an "x" are mon o 2 Lers 11
recuired to be corzected or incorporated into the Final nlans for the Mt U Property Owner: Henry Raab, et ol 4
property. Location: 8321 and 8323 Beloir Rood i
Present Zoning: D.R.16

Proposud Zoning: Reclassification io B.R., Varionce to Section 238.2 side yard,
Distict: 11
No. Acres: 1.172 acres

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the zefersnced property are required
-nl shall be located st intervals of feat alon:
approved zoad in accordance with Baltimore County
snndlrdl 85 published by the Department of Public .Mrh.

E ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is l'll'phtd for the site.
3, chown af

Metropolitan water is available to the properties.

Metropolitan sewer s in planning.Present private scwage
disposal system s not falling. A corrected plot plan is requested
showing location of present sewage disposal system and plans for a

It appears that the proposed Donfield Road which will intersect Belair Rocd to the North
of this property will provide adequate access fo the rear properties which is the main

) The vehicle dead-end system to serve this property until the public sanitary sewer becomes
e s available. cancem of this Oftice.
EXCEEDS the maxioun #110wed by the Fire Department.
() 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable rarts Very truly youn,
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beainning AR e
of averations. [
{y 5. The buildings and structure. existirg or pronosed on the 0 A
site shall comply with Bll apnlicable renuirements of the Yery truly ysurs, e
Hatfonal Fire Protection Association Standard io. 101 Richard B. Williams
“The Life Safety Code®, 1970 Edition prior tu occunancy. P Planner |1
& ) 6 S.l.u plans are asproved as drown. A9 Project Planning Division
) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments Il this time. ';. .'i.rrnuhn:n Thice of Planning and Zoning
- anitarian 1T
Voted and fg Sewer and Wates Section
fporoved: r_/ L.”é“ Division of Sanitar: ingineering
Deouty Chief BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SuRVICES
Spectal Inlnnhn sion Fire Prevention Juresu JStmn

mb 4/17/72




Balttmore Gounty, Maryland
Department ©f Public Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Buerean of Engineering
ELLSWBRTH H. BIVER. P, E. cHiEP

April 26, 1972

M-Nd Key Sheat.

31 NE 22, 32 NE 22,

32 NE 2] Fosition Shests
NE 8 F Topo

71 Tax Map

Hr.0liver L, Myers, Chairsan
Joming Advisory Committes

rage 2
April 26, 1972
Re: Ttem #12 (Cycle April - Octaber 1972)
Storm Drains: (Cent'd)
pelair foad is a State Read, Thersfore, drainage requirements as they

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

COVAHEY & BOGZER
814 Bomier Avereie

LR ——

affent the rosd come undsr the jurisdiction of the Karyland Stata Highway July 3, 1973
Administration.
Nr. Oliver L. Mysrs, Chairasn April 11, 1972
Zoning Adwisory Commiitse Sediment Control:
County Office Bullding S R
'I'evl::, n-ry“lm 21204 Davelopmant of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization
conld result in a sedimsnt pollution problem, damsping privite and public ) i ) s Sttt Lo
Re: Ttem #12 (Cyels April - October 1972) haldings belew ) property. Sediment control i: ired by State law, | To: Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner o ¥ . ‘
Property Owner: Henry Ranb, et al A grading persit is, therefore, necessary fo all grading, including the . of the Zuniny C. slener
8321 and a:';v; Bom; R;d stripping of top sofl, From: H. B. Staab - ial Dy < ey ubzr\:m:"(‘;‘r:, Ce ‘..m,,f\
Present Zoning: D.R. ot Chesapeake Avenu
Proposad Zoning: Reclassification to B.R., Nrainage studies and sediment sontrol drawings will be necassary to = e Towson, Md, 21204
g Variance to Section 238.2 b et approved prior 4o the resording of any record plat or Re: 1/:: ?;"“;’;‘mr:’k';':; at
ta, ¥ Road iy ) T
Dlatetsts Litn er Acvess 1172 asres Lasuance of any gradire and building perwits 8321 and 8323 Belair Road RE: Petition for Recls ssification,
7 Waver: ! 1.172 acres - l1th Election Tastrict ‘-_irn vial Exception o arfance
Dear Mr. Mysrs: ‘,L - | Reelassification from D, R, 16 to B, ., variance N and SE corrers of Brlair Road
Public water faci dities are available to sensfit this property. to Section 238. 2 side yard and Louisa Avenue
furnished 1 rd to the plat suomitted ta L ¢ Ulth District
The following comments are furnishad in rga plat su
t:1s office for "aview by the Zoning Advisory Lamitise in connection with the Supplamentary fire nydrants and improvessnts to the public systes i ity Foant it BoliTsEa
EMCLIL, g e reguiroil fur adequita: protestien Thin office has reviewed the subject sitc and offers ’ NO. T RXA iter N 1)
Bighw Service within the site from the puolic syitam must be {n accordance with the following comments: 7 ppeal
tha Baltimore Gounty Bullding, Piumbing end “ir+ Prevention Codss. The Drar Ms, Lowery:

Belair Rosd 13 m State Roadj , all 1
and entrances on this road will be subject to Stats Highway Administration

requiremsnts,

servica connection to the metar shall bs in accordanes with the standards
of the Baltimore County Department of Fublic Works.

The extension of the adjacent B.R. zone to include
the subject site appears to be a logical extension,

Please be adviscd that I ao lunerr represent

Mr. Raab and Mr, Hartmen.

Bk gy Bl
Draina;

Storm Drains: Public san!tary sewer facilities are required to serve thds property. Very truly yuurs
The Petitioner must provide necessary drajnage facilities (temporary of * 4
nent) o prevent cresting any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, Public sanitary sewerage can be made avallabls to serve thi properly =

oapecially by the concentratlon of surface watars. Carraction of any problem by consuructing @ public sanitary sewsr sxtension, spproximatsly 700 feet H. B, STAAB o5

which mey result, dwe to iwproper gradirg or improper fnatallation of drainage in length from the Whitsmarsh Sanitary Sewer Intarceptor, Shown on ITawing Directar S F. Vernon Booser

facilities, would be the full responaibility of the Pat!tiscer. #59-1029-1. pa
Provisions for aconnodating Storm drainage have nol been indicated on the 0ffsits rirhts-of-ways anpear o be nezassary for the provision of public ] ce: Mr. Henry Raab

submitted plan,

Public drainage facilities are required for am, fsite drainage facilitiss
and any onsite facilities serving offsite areas, in accordance with the stapdards
of the Baltimore County Department of Publie Works.

Onsite drainags facilities sorving only arear within the sits do ot
require construction undsr a Ceunly contract. Such faci lities are considered
private and thersfors must conform to the County Plumbing and Bullding Codes.

Approximately F0O feat of offsite righta-af-ways appaar to be necessary for
the provision rf public drainage facilities to this site. If 30, & record plat
or grading or tuilding permits eannot be spproved prior to acmisiiion of sich

rights-of -ways.

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION, *
SPECIAL EXCEPTION and VARIANCE
N and SE Corners of Belair Road

BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSTONER

sswarags facilitiss to this site. If 30, & record plat or grading or bullding
parmits cannot be approved prior to acquisition of such rights-af-vays.

The Petitioner is entirsly responsibla for the construction of his onsite
privats sanitary sswerags, which must conform with the faltimore County Pluabing
Code.

Uery truly yours,

== %
LV ol
ELUSWORTH N, DIVER, P.E,

Chisf, Pureau of Engineering

he strong evidence of mistake in
the original zoning or In the
comprehensive rezoning or else a
substantial change in conditions.”

Md, 462, 295 A2d 216 (1972); Plant v. Board of County Com-

missioners for Prince George's County, 262 Md. 120, 277 A2d 77

Mr. Hartman

(1£71) The

Court of Appeals starcd that:

and Louisa Avenue *
11th Dlstelet oF (Emphasis supplied) (1971) h{n some six cases at least in
) , 1 the last twn years, we have held chat
HENRY RAAB, et al 3 SRR i In the recent cas- of Valenzia vs. Zoning Board, 270 Md. ln:nrl\slficadon resulting in large
" population growth, of residential uses
lassifi CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF NEIGHBORHOOD s uses
PETITIONERS i 478 (Dec. 4%, 1973), the Petitioner requested a reclassification adjacent to or surrounding 4 resldemtial

No., 73-66-RXA (Item No. 12}

e

LAW HEMORANDUM

Maryland Law is well-settled in its holdings that in order

&

from z B-1 classification (Light Commercial) to a B-2 classi-
ficarion (Heavy Commercial) of a 3/4 acre parcel of land in
Howard County. A comprehensive zoning map had been adopted by

Howard County in January, 1964, in which the subject property

Tn Montgomery v, Board of County Commissioners for Prince
George's County, 256 Md. 597, 602, 261 A2d 447, 450 (1970), the
Court of Appeals stated that in order to sustain an order grant-

ing a reclassification, the Petitioner must show:

property sought to he rezoned to
commercial use will uot of frself

Juselfy or support the commerclal rezoning,..'"

PATRICIA S. GRAHAM
6505 Baltimore Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

| was left in its B-1 clussification. In November, 1967, a parcel 4 "(a) What area reasonahbly constitutec
the 'neighborhood' of the
subject property.

to sustain an application for reclassification of a parcel of

land there must either be a showing of mistake in the vrigiral almost opposite the subjeect property was reclassified to M-2 i
(Heavy Industrial) as a result of a Petition filed with the then | (b) the changes which have occurred in

i that neighborhood since the cos-
prehensive zoning, and

zoning or that the character of the neighborhocd has changed to

such an extent that a change in the zoning classification is zoning authority, the Board of County Commissioners of Howard

County. In its opinion allcwing the change in classification (e) That thece changes resulted in 4
change in the character of the

neighborhood."

Jjustified. Overton v. County Commissioners of Prince George's

County, 170 A.2d. 172, 225 Md. 212 (1961). Kracke v. Weinberg, for!thth: 1dctar parcel; the: Baard:noted thak Ehexd vas no
79 A.2d 387, 97 Md. 339 (1951); Wells v. Pierpont, 253 Md. 554 opposition to the reclassification and that a non-conforming The Court stated that the ivallability of seweraye and

use of long-standing was being carried on there. water services does not result in a change in the character of

557, 253 A.2d 749 (1969). The burden of proving either mistake

In its opinion the Court of Appeals stated that: the neighborhoo? in that these services are equall: important

or change in the ch of the nei

are onerous and
"...there is a strong presumption of the to resident?! ' as to commercial development. They also stated
correctness of original zoning and com-
prehensive rezoning and that to sustain
a piecemeal change therefrom there musc
be produced strong evidence of mistake.
Mayor and Council of Rockville v, Henly
268, Md. 469, 302 AZd 45 (1973). ...we In the case of Wright vs. McCubl , 260 Md. 11, 271 A2d
1 have said the burden of proof facing one

In Clayman v. Prince George's County Council,
n ayman v. Prince George's County Council, 258 Md. 27, seaking a zoning recleseification is
G T i
41-2, 264 A2d 861, 868 (1970), the Court of Appeals made quite onerous." Rockville, supra; Wells

vs. Pierpont, 253 Md. 554, 253 A2d 749
(1969).

In regard to the rezoning of the property almost directly

rest squarely on the one seeking the reclassification.
that road improvements do ot cantribute to a cahnge in the

Agnesland, Inc. v. Lucas, 247 Md. 612, 618, 233 A.2¢ 757 (1967).
character of the neighborhood.

MISTAKE IN ORIGINAL ZONING

365 (1970), the Court of Appcals stated that:

"...Even if there had been some
significant evidence of substantial
change in the character of the
neighborhood it is established that
change which would support a rezoning
case does not compel it absent pro-
bative evidence that no reasonable
use can be made of the property in its
current zoning classification.”

reference to the holdings in Chevy Chase Village vs. Montgomery

County Council, 258 Md. 27, 41-2, 264 A2d 861, 868 (1970) in

stating that: across the street from the subject property, the Court of Appeals

v hia e i ties o stated that this would not necessitate the reclassification of
original zoning and of comprehensive

rezoning, and *hat to sustain a "
piecemeal change therefrom, there must

the subject parcel, citing y County v. Pleasants, 266

In Heller v. Segner, 260 Md. 393, 399, 272 A2d 374, 177

-2-
-3-



L pe:

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION *  BEFOI

VBT RE
SPECIAL EXCEPTION, and VARTANCE o
N and SE Corners o Beiai

33 Z
Poad and Louisa Avenue - 11th I S s s

District Henry Raab, et al =~ .

Potitioners i o

NO. 73-66-RXA (Item No. 12) *  BALTIMORE COUNTY
O R R S o S

OQRDER OF APPEAL

Pleasc enter am appeal to the Haltimore County Board of Appeals
on behalf of Joseph J. Gerst and Marie Gorst from the Order of the
Zor'ng Commissioner dated June 7, 1973 granting a Reclassification
from 4 D.R. 16 Zoue to a B.R, Zone of Parcel No. 2, said pareal
being owned by Henry Raab and Lillian W. Raab,
Cr

PATRICIA TR, Aj‘i:rx

for Appellantz

605 Baltinore Avenue

Tewson, Maryland 21204
290-BBL0

2973 PY

ROBERT J. RAMADKA

Musices 6274

November 12, 1973

Jehn A, Slowik, Chairman
County Board of Rppeals
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 73-66-RXA
Henry Raab, et al (Millard Hartman, et ux)
NE Corner and SE Carner of Gelair Rd. and
Louisa Avenue-1Tth District

Alleged Zoning Violation - Millard Hartman
No. 74-14-¥, IV-73-86

pear Mr. Slowik:

I am in receipt of a letter Mrs. Grahanm forwarded to you
concerning the above captioned cases in which she has requested
that both matters be heard on the same date at the eariiest
possihle time. Please be advised that during the first part of
this week, I will be filing with the 0ffice o7 Toning on behalf
of the Petitioner, Millard Hartman, 2 petition for Special
Exception for an office building on the subject property. The
reason for our filing a Petition at this time is as a result of our
being unable to amend the petitfon now under appeal before your
Board from BR zoning to that of a Special Exception for an office
building.

The alleged zoning violation, which is also under appeal,
js as a result of our using a portion of my client's property
for his office use. Therefore, [ am requesting that the Board
generally continue the two appeals now pending for the purpose
of allowing the Petitioner to have his Petition for Special
Exception heard before the Zoning Cemmissioner. I1f the Petitioner
is successful in having his Special txception granted, then in
thst event, the two appeals now pending before the Board will
become moot and will be withdrawn.

Please be assured that I will make every effort to have
the Petition for Special Exception heard at the Zoning

June 7, 1973

F. Vernon Boozer, Esquire
614 Baslay Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Reclassification,
lal Exception, and Veriance
N and BE Corners of Belair Road
aand Louniss Avenus - 11th Distriet
Henry Raab, ot sl - Petitionsrs
NO. 73-25=RXA (Itam Ne. 12)

Dear Mr. Booser:

1 have this date passed Order in above captioned
matter in accordance with the uh:‘h’d. e

Very yours,
8. t—m
Commissionsr
SEDige
Altachinants
ce: Mrs. Patricia 8. Graham
Attorney at Law
605 Baltimore Averue
Towson, Maryland 21204
-2 -

Commissioner's earliest convenience.

1 would, thirefore, appreciate your generally continuing
the pending cases for the rzasons stated above.

Very truly yours, 5

-
-
er‘acl.%’nmﬂn’l

RIR/dsT
cc: Mrs. Patricia S. Graham
Attorney at Law

RoBERT J. ROMaDKA
ATTRENEY AT LAW
09 EABTEHN HOULEVARD

wusoote amara

Aurwen . wairor June 27, 1973

LUPEMER ]

5. Eric DiNenna, Zonir1 Commissioner
County Office Buildina
Towson, Maryland 21208

Re: Petition for Reclassification,
special Exception and Variance
N and SE/Corners of Belair Road
and Louisa Avenue - 11th District
lienry Raab, et al - Petitioners

a ZONING DEPAKTMENT
No. 73-66-RXA (Item No. 12)

»
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

As attorney for Mr. Millard Hartman, one of the property
owners in the above noted matter, I wish to file an appeal to
that part of your decision of June 7, 1973 as applies to
parcel Ho. 1. This pertains to reclassification of said

property from DR-16 to BR with a Special Exception for
Tiying quarters in a commercial area, and variances as noted

on the zoning plot plan.
1 would appreciate your forwarding all papers relating to

said case to the 7oning Soard of Appeals for further hearing.
I have enclosed my check in the amount of $70.00 to cover cost

for filing said appeal.

Yery truly yours,

. S fet
_ _Robeft J. Romadka
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